

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2958, 2959 AND 2960 OF 2012
AND
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7077 OF 2014

THE DHANALAKSHMI BANK LTD., TRICHUR, KERALAAPPELLANT
VERSUS
THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, TRICHUR, KERALARESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th November, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"....."

In all the other matters, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation, whereafter no further extension shall be allowed.

List the matter again on 28.01.2016."

C.A. Nos. 2958, 2959 and 2960 of 2012

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has neither filed Affidavit of Valuation nor filed Deficit court fee of Rs. 1750/- till date.

C.A. No. 7077 of 2014

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocate
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate
Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR