

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2957 & 2959 of 2012 AND 7077 OF 2014

DHANLAKSHMI BANK LTD., THRISSUR, KERALA ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

C. I. T., KERALA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2957 & 2959 OF 2012

There is sole respondent in both the matters above mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant in both the matters has not filed Affidavit of valuation till date.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7077 OF 2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order: -

**"The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the sole respondent has not been received from the concerned Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued. List again on 24.08.2015."**

It is submitted that Certificate of service in respect of sole respondent has been received from the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of valuation till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate  
M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR