

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2960 OF 2012 AND 7077 OF 2014

FEDERAL BANK LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The Office Report on Default for not filing affidavit of valuation in the matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 4th May, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"At the request of learned counsel appearing in respective matters four weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, to file affidavit of valuation in all matters except C.A.No.2959 of 2012."

It is submitted that Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate has on 12th July, 2016 filed Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- in C.A. No. 2960 of 2012 which is barred by time by 41 days.

It is further submitted that Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate has on 3rd August, 2016 filed Ad-Valorem Court fee of Rs. 1750/- in C.A. No. 7077 of 2014 which is barred by time by 63 days.

The office report for direction in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR